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FOREWORD 
 

  
 
 

The St. Vincent and the Grenadines Port Authority Statistical Digest
encloses data on cargo, vessel and cruise passenger activities at the
county’s major port centers – Kingstown and Campden Park
Container Port.  It also captures data on cruise vessel passenger 
arrivals in the Grenadines. 
 
 The Campden Park Container Port is a subsidiary of St.Vincent and
the Grenadines Port Authority and is the central container port in St. 
Vincent and the Grenadines. On average, 90% of all container 
activities are handled at this location. 
 
The intention of this publication is to provide statistics to all our
present and impending customers, various stakeholders and the
public at large who expectantly will find this digest a valuable
resource.  
 
Any valuable propositions will be appreciated. 
 
 
 
 
 
--------------------------------- 
Paul Kirby 
Port Manager  
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TERMS AND ABBREVIATIONS 
 
 
 
 
 
TEUS                - Twenty equivalent units 
 
TONS (TONNAGE)                        -           A measurement equivalent to 2,000 lbs                            
                                                                          (American) or 2,240 lbs (English) 
    
CONT. (CONTAINERIZED)       - Cargo shipped in containers 
 
TRANSHIPMENT                           -  The transferring of cargo from one mode of transport to 

another or the same mode at a Port, which is not the Port 
of final destination 

 
GRT                                                    - Gross Registered Tonnage 
 
NRT                                                    - Net Registered Tonnage 
 
 
BREAKBULK                                   -  Cargo that is loosely shipped in a ship’s hold and not in a 

container  
 
 
INBOUND               - Imported or incoming 
 
OUTBOUND                         - Exported or outgoing 
 
THROUGHPUT                               - The total volume in tonnage of import  
                                                           and export production 
 
RORO               - Roll-on Roll-off Container on Wheels 
 
 
PAX                - Passengers 
 
 
LCL                -    Less Container Load 
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                                 ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
                                                                      INBOUND
                                  MONTHLY CARGO TONNAGES STATISTICS BY TYPE – 2008

       PORT KINGSTOWN

MONTH           REGIONAL EXTRA REGIONAL   TRANSHIPMENT          TOTALS

GEN.CARGO SUGAR STEEL F'TILIZER CEMENT GEN.CARGO VEHICLES LUMBER FUEL CONT. B'BULK CONT. MTLY YTD
B'BULK B'BULK

JANUARY 2,112            526       -     -        4,814     134             941          -       -       10,574   -         -             19,101     19,101    

FEBRUARY 4,683            -        -     -        5,837     1,023          209          -       5,396    7,420    -         -             24,568     43,669    

MARCH 2,610            500       200    -        6,791     227             907          -       4,976    10,881   -         -             27,092     70,761    

APRIL 2,608 -        -     -        3,732     154             1,319       -       6,116    7,384    -         -             21,313     92,074    

MAY 2,802            -        -     -        11,601   725             817          -       6,565    6,347    -         -             28,857     120,931  

JUNE 2,505            300       -     -        2,527     1,169          1,023       -       4,966    5,704    -         -             18,194     139,125  

JULY 2,346            -        -     -        8,381     182             505          -       3,524    778       -         -             15,716     154,841  

AUGUST 3,336            500       -     -        4,457     541             946          -       6,309    595       -         -             16,684     171,525  

SEPTEMBER 2,082            -        -     800        4,324     118             684          -       3,433    889       -         -             12,330     183,855  

OCTOBER 2,332            -        -     -        3,382     178             709          -       4,675    948       -         -             12,224     196,079  

NOVEMBER 2,765            -        -     -        2,768     166             696          1,435    2,550    1,927    -         -             12,307     208,386  

DECEMBER 2,783            -        -     -        4,627     388             32           852      4,883    942       -         -             14,507     222,893  

TOTAL 32,964          1,826    200    800        63,241   5,005          8,787       2,287    53,393  54,390   -         -             222,893   
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           ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
                                                                            OUTBOUND
          MONTHLY CARGO TONNAGES STATISTICS BY TYPE – 2008

PORT KINGSTOWN

MONTH            REGIONAL                     EXTRA REGIONAL   TRANSHIPMENT         TOTALS
GEN. CARGO CONT. GEN. CARGO BANANAS OTHER CONT. B'BULK CONT. MTLY YTD

B'BULK B'BULK PRODUCE

JANUARY 1,053            -         6                 1,194      55            2,280     -         -            4,588     4,588     

FEBRUARY 1,536            -         -              748         -           1,691     -         -            3,975     8,563     

MARCH 1,351            -         10               844         4              1,781     -         -            3,990     12,553    

APRIL 1,592            -         17               733         10            3,773     -         -            6,125     18,678    

MAY 1,381            -         22               644         70            2,483     -         -            4,600     23,278    

JUNE 1,253            -         11               685         65            2,597     -         -            4,611     27,889    

JULY 1,040            -         3                 532         21            123        -         -            1,719     29,608    

AUGUST 1,456            -         10               521         25            22          -         -            2,034     31,642    

SEPTEMBER 1,609            -         5                 567         57            119        -         -            2,357     33,999    

OCTOBER 1,473            -         1                 506         38            79          -         -            2,097     36,096     

NOVEMBER 1,447            -         5                 566         61            77          -         -            2,156     38,252    

DECEMBER 903              -         -              883         45            134        -         -            1,965     40,217    

TOTAL 16,094          -         90               8,423      451          15,159    -         -            40,217    
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                                 ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
                                                                      INBOUND
                                  MONTHLY CARGO TONNAGES STATISTICS BY TYPE – 2009

       PORT KINGSTOWN

MONTH           REGIONAL EXTRA REGIONAL   TRANSHIPMENT          TOTALS

GEN.CARGO SUGAR STEEL F'TILIZER CEMENT GEN.CARGO VEHICLES LUMBER FUEL CONT. B'BULK CONT. MTLY YTD
B'BULK B'BULK

JANUARY 1,731            -        -     -        4,379     65               991          187      4,989    838       -         -             13,180     13,180    

FEBRUARY 1,747            -        144    963        7,967     168             584          364      4,319    1,051    -         -             17,307     30,487    

MARCH 2,214            -        8       -        4,976     131             1,010       -       5,641    927       -         -             14,907     45,394    

APRIL 1,534 -        -     -        3,953     218             795          436      4,628    942       -         -             12,506     57,900    

MAY 492               -        -     -        5,082     159             924          667      5,379    916       -         -             13,619     71,519    

JUNE 1,956            -        -     -        8,226     194             -          491      7,041    1,384    -         -             19,292     90,811    

JULY 2,189            -        -     -        4,474     475             1,315       548      3,188    1,135    -         -             13,324     104,136  

AUGUST 1,764            -        -     830        3,777     -              559          180      5,173    1,336    -         -             13,619     117,755  

SEPTEMBER 1,039            -        -     -        3,176     170             1,235       25        3,400    1,327    -         -             10,372     128,127  

OCTOBER 2,559            -        -     875        4,772     129             1,842       622      7,697    1,010    -         -             19,506     147,633  

NOVEMBER 2,670            -        -     -        6,090     397             9             505      4,254    1,859    -         -             15,784     163,417  

DECEMBER 2,358            -        -     -        3,715     262             719          512      5,218    1,342    -         -             14,126     177,543  

TOTAL 22,253          -        152    2,668     60,587   2,368          9,983       4,537    60,927  14,068   -         -             177,543   
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           ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
                                                                             OUTBOUND
          MONTHLY CARGO TONNAGES STATISTICS BY TYPE – 2009

PORT KINGSTOWN

MONTH            REGIONAL                     EXTRA REGIONAL   TRANSHIPMENT         TOTALS
GEN. CARGO CONT. GEN. CARGO BANANAS OTHER CONT. B'BULK CONT. MTLY YTD

B'BULK B'BULK PRODUCE

JANUARY 1,755            -         3                 857         40            93          -         -            2,748     2,748     

FEBRUARY 1,210            -         6                 736         29            91          -         -            2,072     4,820     

MARCH 1,895            -         -              670         27            86          -         -            2,678     7,498     

APRIL 1,547            -         4                 528         38            53          -         -            2,170     9,668     

MAY 1,754            -         3                 510         33            -         -         -            2,300     11,968    

JUNE 1,463            -         4                 674         64            81          -         -            2,286     14,254    

JULY 1,399            -         37               520         25            62          -         -            2,043     16,296    

AUGUST 1,388            -         9                 590         67            58          -         -            2,112     18,408    

SEPTEMBER 1,054            -         9                 490         59            42          -         -            1,654     20,062    

OCTOBER 1,450            -         4                 402         43            140        -         -            2,039     22,101     

NOVEMBER 1,944            3                 781         95            130        -         -            2,953     25,054    

DECEMBER 1,209            -         -              643         37            22          -         -            1,911     26,965    

TOTAL 18,068          -         82               7,401      557          857        -         -            26,965    
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IMPORT EXPORT

YEAR IMPORT EXPORT TRAFFIC GROWTH %
2005 294,316 48,358  342,674  9.8
2006 336,656 55,714  392,370  14.5
2007 333,457 63,277 396,734 1.1
2008 222,893 40,217 263,110 -33.7
2009 177,543 26,965  204,508 -22.3

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

CARGO TRAFFIC - TONNAGE AT PORT KINGSTOWN  2005 – 2009



Total Banana exports  in 2009 was 7,401 tonnes as compared against  8,423 tonnes in 2008 thereby reflecting a 
12% decrease in exports in 2009.  The percentage decrease amounts to less than twice the percentage  reduc-
tion (37.86%) in 2008.  Exports were less than 1000 tonnes per month throughout 2009 with  slight increases 
in the months of August and November when compared with the corresponding periods in the previous year. 
 
In the latter part of 2009, a new disease surfaced, affecting the banana industry. The Black Sigatoka disease 
might have affected the production of Bananas to a lesser extent in the months following the breakout. Also, 
the fall in the retail price in supermarkets in the United Kingdom  continues to be one of the contributing  
factors for the decrease in output in 2009. 
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ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY 
BANANA ACTIVITY FOR YEARS 2008 AND 2009
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MONTH 2009 2008
TONNAGE TONNAGE

JANUARY 857              1,194            
FEBRUARY 736              748              
MARCH 670              844              
APRIL 528              733              
MAY 510              644              
JUNE 674              685              
JULY 520              532              
AUGUST 590              521              
SEPTEMBER 490              567              
OCTOBER 402              506              
NOVEMBER 781              566              
DECEMBER 643              883              

Total 7,401    8,423     

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
BANANA ACTIVITY FOR YEARS 2008 AND 2009



 

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
PORT KINGSTOWN

CONTAINER TRAFFIC (2008 - 2009)

MONTH               DOMESTIC TEUS       TOTAL TONNAGE (Short)

2008 2009 GROWTH (%) 2008 2009 GROWTH (%)

1ST QUARTER

JANUARY 924.5 93 (89.94)          12,854     931           (92.76)          
FEBRUARY 538.0 108.0 (79.93)          9,111       1,142        (87.47)          
MARCH 847.0 110.5 (86.95)          12,662     1,013        (92.00)          

2,309.5   311.5     (86.51)          34,627.0  3,086.0     (91.09)          

2ND QUARTER

APRIL 901.0 116.5 (87.07)          11,157     995           (91.08)          
MAY 653.5       95.0       (85.46)          8,830       916           (89.62)          
JUNE 593.5       148.0     (75.06)          8,301       1,465        (82.35)          

2,148.0   359.5     (83.26)          28,288.0  3,376.5     (88.06)          

3RD QUARTER

JULY 149.5       140.5     (6.02)            901         1,197        32.85           
AUGUST 69.5        130.5     87.77           617         1,394        125.93         
SEPTEMBER 80.5 148.5 84.47           1,008       1,369        35.81           

299.5 419.5     40.07           2,526.0   3,960.0     56.77           

4TH QUARTER

OCTOBER 95.0 126.5 33.16           1,027 1,150 11.98           
NOVEMBER 154.5 163.5 5.83             2,004 1,989 (0.75)            
DECEMBER 137.0 153.5 12.04           1,076 1,364 26.77           

386.5      443.5     14.75           4,107.0   4,503.0     9.64             

TOTALS 5,143.5    1,534.0   (70.18)          69,548     14,925      (78.54)          

 7 

ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY
                               PORT KINGSTOWN

CONTAINER TRAFFIC (2007 - 2008)

MONTH               DOMESTIC       TOTAL TONNAGE (Short)

2007 2008 GROWTH (%) 2007 2008 GROWTH (%)

1ST QUARTER

JANUARY 916.5 924.5 0.87             9,972       12,854      28.90           
FEBRUARY 1,038.0 538.0 (48.17)          14,833     9,111        (38.58)          
MARCH 1038.5 847.0 (18.44)          15,354     12,662      (17.53)          

2,993.0   2,309.5  (22.84)          40,159.0  34,627.0   (13.78)          

2ND QUARTER

APRIL 1049.5 901.0 (14.15)          12,728     11,157      (12.34)          
MAY 1155.5 653.5     (43.44)          17,052     8,830        (48.22)          
JUNE 1,173.0    593.5     (49.40)          13,269     8,301        (37.44)          

3,378.0   2,148.0  (36.41)          43,049.0  28,288.0   (34.29)          

3RD QUARTER

JULY 1343.0 149.5     (88.87)          19,709     901           (95.43)          
AUGUST 1153.5 69.5       (93.97)          13,521     617           (95.44)          
SEPTEMBER 1228.0 80.5 (93.44)          16,082     1,008        (93.73)          

3724.5 299.5     (91.96)          49,312.2  2,526.0     (94.88)          

4TH QUARTER

OCTOBER 1140.5 95.0 (91.67)          16,630 1,027 (93.82)          
NOVEMBER 1334.0 154.5 (88.42)          19,355 2,004 (89.65)          
DECEMBER 1177.0 137.0 (88.36)          19,049 1,076 (94.35)          

3,651.5   386.5     (89.42)          55,034.0  4,107.0     (92.54)          

TOTALS 13,747.0  5,143.5   (62.58)          187,554   69,548      (62.92)          



Container activity for the year 2009 reflected a  total reduction of 70.18 %  in teus as compared with 62.92% 
drop in 2008.  The first half of the year would have contributed to such a fall  (84.9%) in teus which came 
about as a spill off from the transfer of container activity to Campden Park Container  Port in 2008.     
However, a 26% growth in teus was realized in the last half of the year. Total teus for 2009 was 1,534 as 
compared with  5143.5 teus in 2008.  Total container tonnage mirrored that of teus highlighting a 78.54  
decrease in 2009 (14,925 tonnes) as compared with 2008 (69,548 tonnes). 

8 

                               ST VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY 
                              CONTAINER TRAFFIC LANDED AND LOADED 

                            FOR YEARS 2008 AND 2009
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ST. VINCENT AND THE GRENADINES PORT AUTHORITY

MONTHLY CONTAINER STATISTICS AT PORT KINGSTOWN

INBOUND/OUTBOUND

MONTH DOMESTIC                TRANSHIPMENT                       TOTALS LANDED/LOADED TONNAGE
     10FT      20FT      40FT       10FT      20FT       40FT      10FT      20FT      40FT BOXES TEUS
MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F MT F

JANUARY IN -   2      1       129    1       110   -   -   -   -   -   -    -   2      1        129    1       110    243     353.0     10,574            

OUT -   1      129    64     182    7       -   -   -   -   -   -    -   1      129     64     182    7       383     571.5     2,280              

FEBRUARY IN -   -   -    94     -    75     -   -   -   -   -   -    -   -   -      94     -    75      169     244.0     7,420              

OUT 2      -   61     -    24     92     -   -   -   -   -   -    2      -   61       -    24     92      179     294.0     1,691              

MARCH IN -   7      7       143    -    166   -   -   -   -   -   -    -   7      7        143    -    166    323     485.5     10,881            

OUT 3      -   57     53     110    15     -   -   -   -   -   -    3      -   57       53     110    15      238     361.5     1,781              

APRIL IN -   3      20     135    2       111   -   -   -   -   -   -    -   3      20       135    2       111    271     382.5     7,384              

OUT 6      1      97     118    137    13     -   -   -   -   -   -    6      1      97       118    137    13      372     518.5     3,773              

MAY IN -   -   1       97     -    108   -   -   -   -   -   -    -   -   1        97     -    108    206     314.0     6,347              

OUT 3      -   34     66     108    11     -   -   -   -   -   -    3      -   34       66     108    11      222     339.5     2,483              

JUNE IN -   1      30     107    -    75     -   -   -   -   -   -    -   1      30       107    -    75      213     287.5     5,704              

